		- 10-21-1999	Docket No.: 358.37703X00			
	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	- 101178795	OVER SHEET JLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
83-EL 0' W	 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuhiro NISHI Minori HIGUCHI Masato DOI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 21, 1999 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Isuzu Motors Limited Street Address: 26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome Shinagawa-ku City: Tokyo			
			Chy. Tokyo	P		
			Country: JAPAN			
N			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	 Application number(s) If this document is beir A. Patent Applic 	ng filed togther with a new application. cation No.(s)	the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)	s: September 21, 1999		
	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 📕 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 19/1999 PSTANBAC 00000014 09416527 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
			 Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charge Authorized to be charged to de 	posit account		
			8. Deposit account number: 01-2135			
	City: Arlington S	tate: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	copy of the origination James N. Dresser	v knowledge and belief, the foregoing inal document.		ber 12, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration I			Date		
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

• н

PATENT REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

	1
n	t.

its successors and ass	signs or other legal representati	ves all my rights	, title and interest.	, in and for the	United States of
America, in and to	FREEZER/REFRIGERATOR	VEHICLE			

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the

entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ____

<u>Isuzu Motors Limited</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

1)	Date <u>September 21, 19</u> 99entor <u></u> Residence <u>Tokyo</u> , Japan	(Full Name) Kazuhiro NISHI	Citizenship	(Signature) guhiro-Nishi Japan
2)	Post Office Address <u>c/o Isuzu Motors I</u> Date <u>September 21, 1999</u> Inventor ResidenceTokyo, Japan	<u>imited, 26-1, Minami</u> Minori HIGUCHI	- <u>Ohi 6-chame,</u> <u><u><u> </u></u></u>	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Higueli Japan
3)	Post Office Address <u>c/o Isuzu Motors L</u> DateSeptember 21, 1999Inventor <u>Residence</u> Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address <u>c/o Isuzu Motors</u>	Masato DOI	Masa Citizenship	Japan
4)	Date Inventor Residence Post Office Address		Citizenship)
5)	DateInventor Residence Post Office Address		Citizenship	
Wit	1)			
	• /			PATENT

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0418